CITY OF LONG BEACH VETERANS AFFAIRS COMMISSION AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 8, 2022 TRAINING ROOM, RON ARIAS HEALTH EQUITY CENTER, 6335 MYRTLE AVE., LONG BEACH, CA 90805, 5:00 PM

Ryan Antes, Chair Josh Smith, Vice Chair Jesse Blanco, Commissioner Sylvia Contreras, Commissioner



Juanita Doplemore, Commissioner Ricky Fernandez, Commissioner Lance Osorio Santiago, Commissioner Mike Shaknovich, Commissioner

REGULAR MEETING - 5:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

FLAG SALUTE

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: Members of the public are invited to address the Commission on items of interest to the public within the Commission's jurisdiction. Each speaker will be limited to three minutes unless that time is extended by the Chair.

22-008VA Recommendation to approve minutes for Veterans Affairs Commission

meeting held on May 11.

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

REGULAR AGENDA

COORDINATOR'S REPORT

22-009VA Recommendation to receive and file presentation from Heroes First.

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

22-010VA Recommendation to discuss Office of Veterans Support.

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

22-011VA Recommendation to Discuss Mission Statement and Goals for Office of

Veterans Support

Suggested Action: Approve recommendation.

REPORT ON VETERANS BANNERS PROGRAM

CITY OF LONG BEACH VETERANS AFFAIRS COMMISSION AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 8, 2022 TRAINING ROOM, RON ARIAS HEALTH EQUITY CENTER, 6335 MYRTLE AVE., LONG BEACH, CA 90805, 5:00 PM

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

I, Gina Overholt, Veterans Affairs Commission Coordinator, certify that the agenda was posted not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Note: A digital recording of this meeting will be available through the Long Beach Department of Health and Human Services in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. If a special accommodation is desired, or if an agenda is needed in an alternate format, please contact Gina Overholt 48 hours prior to the meeting at (562) 570-4637 or via email at Gina.Overholt@longbeach.gov